



**TOWN OF WINDERMERE
CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MAGISTRATE HEARING**

November 5, 2013 @ 7:00 PM

**WINDERMERE TOWN HALL
520 MAIN STREET, WINDERMERE, FL 34786**

CASE DOCKET / AGENDA

Case Number 089-01407-13

Property: 327 E 8th Avenue, Windermere, FL 17-23-28-9446-01-660
Respondent(s): Acebo, Alicia
Violation(s): Section 2-4(a)

Case Number 089-01417-13

Property: 11164 Park Avenue, Windermere, FL 07-23-28-9078-01-060
Respondent(s): Vegas Place LLC
Violation(s): Section. 2-4 (a)

Case Number 089-01418-13

Property: 11401 Lake Butler Blvd., Windermere, FL 07-23-28-4338-00-070
Respondent(s): Vegas Place LLC
Violation(s): Section. 2-4 (a)

Case Number 089-01419-13

Property: 10988 Down Yonder Ln, Windermere, FL 05-23-28-4400-00-120
Respondent(s): Lake Down Reserve, LLC
Violation(s): Section 8-8(e)

Case Number 089-01421-13

Property: 306 Butler Street, Windermere, FL 17-23-28-9336-03-160
Respondent(s): Thomas J. Wright Revocable Trust
Violation(s): Section 8-8(c)(ii)

Case Number 089-01422-13

Property: 436 Oakdale Street, Windermere, FL 17-23-28-9336-02-750
Respondent(s): Windermere Oakdale Property, LLC/Windermere Union Church
Violation(s): Section 8-8(d)

COMPLIANCE & NON-COMPLIANCE CASES

Case Number 089-01404-13

Property: 611 Magnolia Street, Windermere, FL 17-23-28-9336-01-980
Respondent(s): Stone, Albert and Kimberly
Violation(s): 8-8(c)

Case Number 089-01406-13

Property: 111 North Drive, Windermere, FL 08-23-28-4348-00-100
Respondent(s): Gadiant, Stephanie
Violation(s): Section. 2-4 (a)